
AMENDMENT NO. FIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 35235
35235

RE: Amendment No. Five of Contract No. 35235 ( ITB LB19-008) for providing as -needed
blueprinting, reprographic, and related products and services to the City of Long Beach (Munis
Contract No. 31900316) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35235 is made and entered as of June 22, 2022 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Crisp Enterprises, Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 35235 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Second renewal extending the term to June 1, 2023. 

X 2. Adding $ 400,0000; for new contract total of $1, 990,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CTR OR- 

Signature) ( Signature) 

Print / Type Name) ® ( Print / Type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) ( circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

Approved as to form: 3vt-( I ,
a

2.2

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

B- "= 

Qeputy



AMENDMENT NO. FIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 35235

RE: Amendment No. Five of Contract No. 35235 ( ITB LB19-008) for providing as -needed
blueprinting, reprographic, and related products and services to the City of Long Beach (Munis
Contract No. 31900316) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35235 is made and entered as of June 22, 2022 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Crisp Enterprises, Inc (Contractor). 

Contract No. 35235 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Second renewal extending the term to June 1, 2023. 

X 2. Adding $400,000; for new contract total of $1, 990, 000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

4
J_ 

Signature) 

WWA
Print / Type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: J. 3

City Manager

CONTRAQOR: 

Signature) 

Cj(N ( Print/ Type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: JV l y ( ' 2

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Deputy



Exhibit A

Price Increase



3

zc3
00 V OI FF++ VI A N 00 V Of A N N

O O m 2 A

DDiJi
CN

Aam' 
AamoN R' A to

VAw AGl Fn. w AO 0 N NO NO NO
On. G

Jf ac
a? 

60) 
261n

ON
O p

m pm
A z a

S o 3 E o 3

m N n n n r S M K A A F

yA
A A

d n v u S' w u w rn m m ma 3 a 3 3
o 

m

o 0 0 0 0 0

m
o a o 0 0

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

6N

0 0 o v v

z

a
w O xN v a

g
o 9 ao 0

p

z a a
v N 0 0

a

0

m

0m

A A
a a a 3 c

A A A A y  
A A A A A P P A A A P P P P P P A A

O

NO NO V1 NO NO 1» i/1O iRO 1nO iJ
pOmH

O

pO
0
A

0 O 0
N

0
O

0
A

0
w

0

tO° 
0
N 0O 0A 0A 0

N
0
A

0 0 0
a

N

O

m
m

m

V N 00 00 V V N 00 N
N VLn VL, 

M

A
O

O

o O

O

O



3

zc3
N N ND OND V N NNIA A NNW N N O

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o

ZO ZG1 ZW ZO ZG1 2O 2Gl zG1 2G1 ZG1 Z ZGl 61 ZG1 ZG1

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
W W NN J N A N N O ID O

am

N F F A F W F N In A W N 2 N N 2 N N O

S• % S% x S X X W
A

p 2 p 2 p p 00

on
3 O O o— 5- p

ol M r1 r! a

C' S SDc SDt

o1. w

o o o o o> o o 3 3 3 3
0° 

o
0 0 0 0 0 0 o

o

3
o

3
o

3
o

3
oT

3
O

3
I

3
C

I

3
Q

a n a c

R
c
N

A

N
1D

N

A

m v v v g c
A

Am

A

A P P P A P A P A P P P A P

N N N

p

c

N r F+ 

O N: N AND

N

r r r

NA m OWi A A A A OD to Oo to N
O

A

9

NH
O

m

W CD OD OD W W W W 00 M J 00 J OD



A
3
z

3
lAi ppA W N N o W V to A W

z z v v v v v v v v R

K

z
D
z

A A
z

yv
y

Gz1

3
Gz1

E
Gz1 Lz1 61 61 bl

z z

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

6

N N j P A A E In f A W N In A W

T X S X S% N tXn

X X x

oo a y o_' o z o z o 0 0 0 0
0' o o o 0 0 0 0

x x G
n n n n n
o, 3 0, o, o, 

ol
0 0 0 3 0 3 3

OC

o. a g s n o. o. n a a a
0 0 0

o d

o u v 0 0 0
N O

n

O
a

O O
a

o 0

0

w o 1- 

V

A SA
N

9A VA VA 9A
9

MA
O

A AA
Am 3 Cy

z z3 3
P A A A P A P A P c o

z

A
z

A
I 1 I

A

N O NO. N
c

m

m N O Oin O O N N N N N
N

z

A

N

N

Nn
Ox

m

O1 M N 00 M 00 00 w N W OC



3
z

A W N N O tA0 JaaCO V T
c3

1I1

z z z

2 S

Z

2

y Z

2

d Z

2

Z Z Z

A
Z

A

z
m

z
m

z
m

z
m

z
m

3 3 3
A

3 3
U

3 3

O 3A 33p
W

3

nO6

a w
3! 

w w

A

x au Saq

m

d aa

N o

aa

o m
g

xxo

o

9. 
cz3 z

o s v 3 x3 x xe. w
a a x

m FD. 

3 15
v o

3

o
m

c
o
x

o p1

c Eo_. 

T
o

F
P

0

3
O O In

00

O O

00

O O to O O

no
O j to O, = to p

A

W Ow W Ow W O W O On . , W O W O

o
z
z

A

A A z
z

A

z
z

A

A P z
z

A

z
z

p

c
fD

A

2

N

In

in. N

in

Nm W N

o

N W F+ p i' 

V A

N+ 

A

Z

N

A
A

O

A

m' 0A

w w m oo

coA 00of
00 0o

wVI



3z
3

n n n p p
p

o o

Z Z Z ZZ Z z
m m

o a o a a o o

9 A A A A S A
V

j Iy
61

zi zi

M
n

4Zl

GZ) 
G) 0 Z

m
2

3 3
A

3 3
N

3 3
O

3 3
00

3
V

3
p
6N

3= o o 2 a w a g w a

m
a3 -

y

o' S o w' m

3

n

n o n a< m a 3

hc o F n
N

o S N vo a cY—' o N N n N
a

R. Sym o o p1 c a 3w' 

w

c . 3= o o x- 
x N 3 Q7 0 0 3 3 1 3 oQ. 3

a

0 a
o w ovo K no3 o oS oc ao

m w w ct F m09 o o

M o

o

o• o In o o I a

Wo W Oo

Am
3 c

A A d . Y

A A

A

N N

7

N G

A

W o o
O! lw

w
N

V

W

Z

f
9

ID

9

Nr
O

N

00Ill 00V W

NA COV
bJ



3
z

V m N A W J J O W V A
3

T 2 T 2 T S T 2 T 2 T S T S G1 G1 G1 L1 G1 Gf G] m

Zn Z` n" m Zn
M

Zn Zn Zii
c p

Z( iP2
n n n

02, 
z

0
Sz
0
c

5z
0
c

5z
0
c

Sz
0
N

5z
0
c

5z
0
N

z

0
c

5z
0
N

5z
0
N

z

0
c

Sz
0
c

5z
0
c

5z
0
a

lCifWZ0
a) 

z0

WZ0

zz0

WZ0
GZl

z0

W Z0z) G
zz0

WZ0
0

0

WZ0
Gz1

z
0

WZ0
Zi0

0

A

Lzl

F

z

A

Lzl

A

y  
zz

A

z

A

y
z

A

z

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

O6A

o_ o 1^. 

z a o^ rt

o N
n n

Q N m 3
3

N s G G w m N ol o. 
F a° 

o m G a

0
a
0

3
o x

3 N
o

m y+ 
m+ 

m _ a
W ou

a N uJi N N o• 
x, 2i o

A

ma ma
1E

o o 0 o0 WF
OO H 6 N

N
O

a° = O
O O

II

O

V 11

O

C

IM
O

11

O

11

O

110

O

A

N

N

aA aA
a

aAA
a T a

A1
m 3 c

d  

rtA 1A 
rtAm1 rt

N N

A

001: 
O O G C

0 0 0 o o 0 0
c

N 9  

3• 

0 0 0 0 o z0 z0 z0 z0 z0 zo o E

m

Q

w

9

AN
Os

m

o W

m0

C
a
w

9

A

O3
m



s
3

c
3

3 z3 G3 3 F3 z3 z3 Z3 z—,3 R. 

z m zzom

0
c

x

0o

Zozc

0

OZozU) OZvz

0

OZoz

0

OZvz

0

Zvz

0

Zvz

0

Zoz
z
o

z
v

z
v

z
v

z
o

z
o

z
v

z
o

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Oo Oo OD WA N N M W

O
dA

fsa o Io

Ko
X mo

clt

3 T _ v
o

o
o. 

a
o

90

3 H

s

o o' 

s

Ea N

o
o

v

ol

2

o

m

a

ow
a

Z

v

A
v

A
v

A
v

A
v

A
v

A
v

A
v

A
g c
N

mn
P

a a Z d

p

a N N 3 m3 2

O 0 W O
c

i• 

N

1' 1

O f1 3

wo a N

d o 0

N Ot

N Qw

VA
A

O

m

0o po O W opo 91

o b o 0
O O V V
a a ae a a ae a

D

maw
9

ID

O

m




