
J 5 6JJL .. , 35AMENDMENT NO. SIX TO CONTRACT NO. 35235 t.J " .. 

RE: Amendment No. Six of Contract No. 35235 { 1TB LB19-008) for providing as-needed

blueprinting, reprographic, and related products and services to the City of Long Beach
Munis Contract No. 31900316) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35235 is made and entered as ofJune 5, 2023 by and between the CITY

OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Crisp Enterprises, Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 35235 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check

or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X_ 1. Third renewal extending the term to June 1, 2024. 

X_ 2. Adding $400,000 for term period

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ % 

7. The items or locations identified oil Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and

remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary ifOut-of-State Contractor

CONT~ 

Signature) 

Ao\ ti\,\\ C '2-
Print/ Type Name) 

President /.Vice President/ Secretary/"@§ 

circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By:-~---~_Y._,_ J~ __ 'l -

City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

CONTRACTOR: 

6~A-(~L.. 

Print I Type Name) 

Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

7 -?..0·2-3



I • 

CITY OF

LONGBEACH
COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION

RENEWAL FORM

TITLE OF SOLICITATION Blueprinting, Reprographic and Related Products/Services

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

DESCRIPTION/ JUSTIFICATION FDR PURCHASE / TIMING CONSIDERATIONS/ SERVICE LEVEL IMPACT IF NOT APPROVED

As-needed blueprinting, reprographic and related products and services. 

COMPLETED SOLICITATION TEMPLATE ATTACHED: Yes E No . 

PRE-BID/PROPOSAL MEETING: Yes G No MANDATORY: Dves 8 No ESTIMATED VALUE: _______ _ 

DEPT CONTACT: Christina Sarmiento TEL: 8-7062

LOCATION: FM ---------------------

ACCOUNTSTRING: GRANT: Yes 0No

PROJECT STRING: 

DIRECTOR(PRINT]: ______________________ _ DATE: _______ _ 

DIRECTOR SIGNATURE: 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 1TB LB19-008 -----------------~ 

ADVERTISED DATE: 1/19/19

PLANETBIDS POSTED DATE: 1/17/19

PJIE-BID/PROPOSAL(JOBWALK) DATE[IFAPPLICABLE.): N/A -----
1

QUESTION DATE: 1/25119

CLOSING DATE: 2/26/19. 

TOTAL NUMBER OF - Fill in the Quantity for fach .Category Below

NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROP.OSERS: 1,019 . 

DOWNLOADS: 26 . 

RESPONSES RECEIVED: 

LB {LOCAL) DOWNLOADS: 

ANSWER DATE: . 2/7/19 -----
1

NOi .POSTED DATE: 3/13/19

LB !LOCAL} NOTIFIED: 

MBEs: 0
J....---

LB (LOCAL): _ O __ _ 

WBEs: 3 --- NO~~ MBEs,WBEs,.SBEs, LB (LOCAL}: _ O __ _ 

SBEs: 4

PIGGYBACK/COOPERATIVE PURCHASE · 

Governmentagency orcooperathieorganrzatlon used): 

LOCAL· 

CITY COUNCIL .. PROTEST

Yes -~: No

SBE

Ves No Yes 111_ No . Yes . No

Page 1of2

CONTRACT#: _ 

LABOR

COM PLIA~CE fJRST SOURCE PLA

Yes No I : Yes . No . __ , Yes No

CONTINUED) 



CITY OF

LONG BEACH
COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION

RENEWAL FORM

AWARD SECTION - To Be CompletedbytheRequestingDe artment

ANNUAL OR ONE-TIME CONTRACTS AMOUNT: 

ONE-TIME: 

VEAR 1: $ 880,000.00

VEAR 2: $ 880,000.00_ 

VEAR 3: $ 880,000.00 . 

YEAR 4: $ 880,000.00

VEAR S: 

ifill"ifof&tcf1''l;d11{t?t.Qi~t~4f.fo}otloYflo"::'£~;,·::ff§'L/ .. "l,W:.\:'Jr.,'i£~fl'i.i~:i'l.'!/.t'ii'8 €!:.t.i Nt"e~·~ 1NT ·. '\ l~ Jff."' OiittaBttf, 
VENDOR NAME: Crise Enterprises Inc dba Crisp Imaging ( Agreement No. 35235) CITY /STATE: Costa Mesa, CA -----------------~ 

CONTACT PERSON: Barry Malkin ( COO) TEL: 714-545-2743 ,__ ________________ --! 

EMAIL: bmalkin@crispimg.com II OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB: 

AWARDED TO (IF SPLIT): $ 300,000.00  MBE 00 WBE [!_] SBE  DBE  LB(LOCAL} 

VENDOR NAME: Alliance Printing Associates (Agreement No. 35234) CITY/STATE: Santa Fe Springs, CA

CONTACT PERSON: Didi MEicPherson ( President) TEL: _ 5_6_2-_5_9_4-_7_9_75 ...... _______ .;;._~ 

OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB: EMAIL: didi@apabrandu.com

AWARDED TO (IF SPLIT):  MBE  WBE  SBE  DBE  LB(LOCAL) 

VENDOR NAME: CITY/STATE: 

IfAwarded 7b More Than 3 Vendors, use additional forms. 

ADDITIOriiAL ·INFORMATION.:... Please enter any additional information reliiting to the competitive

solicitation,· ch'ange order: or renewal. - Ta . Be Comoleted bv the Reauestina Deoartment

Al lls·meeUng on May 14, 2019 Clly Council approved lil amual aggregate amount_of $880,0CO wllh a 10% conUlllJellcy in lhe am!)unl or
80,000 for a lolal annual ll9gregate amounl not lo exceed $880,000 fora period of lwo years with Iha option to renew ror three addilional one-year peNods. 

Munis Contract No. 31900316 -.Crisp lmaQ~~~I --

1 -- 1-. ,. 1 .,;. . -,, ~
unisContract No, 31900317 -AIDanca Prlnllng Assoclales (Agreement No. 35234) .,. __ . ' ' . i

l : ~ i

06/16/21: Revision· is'issued to Incorporate Ille followilg: '( Alliance) -· ' • · · · --· 

FIR!lT RENEWAL OPTION IS HEREBY EXERCISED EXTENDING THE CONTRACT AN ADDITJONAL 12 MONTHS TO .06/01/22; AMOUNT INCREASED BV $300K l'ER AMENDMENT FOUR TO '· 
AGREEMENTS Nq, 35234. . ' . ., 

ConUngency added lo Iha change order but wal need anew amendment to Invoke lo use the conllngency. 
Unallocated balance or $100K for the current term. ·. 

06128/21: Revision is issued to.inoo!porate the-following: (Crisp) First renewal option Is hereby exercised extendhg th•lc;~~act an adcli~al 12 m~lh;iJB/1122; i~~;:;;rse oon(i[ci~10111t by $400K
oa• A~on~mont Eourto Aomamnnl No ·""" No r.nnjnnanev Rddoii Rtlhlo ,,,.;~ . . I . . ·. 

7/18/2022: Revision Is Issued I~ lhcorporala the following: (Crisp) Second renewal option Is hereby exercised exten'dlng the conlracl an addll~nel 12 monlhs to 611123; increase contract amount by
400K per Amendment Five to Agreament No, 35235. No Contingency added at this time. ·• 

07/18122: • Revision is Issued to incolJ]oiate the following: ( Alliance) 

SECOND RENEWAL OPTION IS 'HEREBY EXERCISED EXTENDING THE CONTRACT AN ADOITIONAL 12 MONTHS TO 06/01/23; AMOUNT INCREASED BY S300K PER AMENDMENT FIVE

TO ~~~"'. IENtS N_9. 35234, 

0?E~~~ Revision is !~~: dto incorp9I;i~o l~v_ fol!~a;n9· !Coiap} Third reneYl'!I option is hereby exercised extendin!ll!J.lj contract aJJ..!4ditional 1211!Q.~ths IC? 6/1.@;increase c.9_n.1{9ct amount by

RENEWAL -. To-Be.Completed by-the Request.ing Department I I J - 1 1

1:.1Ex:wf-1ali~~mw..uD,.,I\XwE ... Iw.n,,,;6=/=1 /= 2=02"'=2=-------__JADD $ 700,000.00

Page2oF2' 


